

Clear Lake Aggie Moms' Club Scholarship Requirements

The Clear Lake Aggie Moms' Club spends a portion of each school year raising funds for student scholarships. Students who are currently attending Texas A&M University (campuses: College Station, Galveston, and McAllen, Texas; and Doha, Qatar) are encouraged to apply for one of several scholarships that are given out each year. Please note that our Club's scholarships are available to students in the following zip codes: 77058, 77059, 77062, 77539, 77546, 77573, 77586, 77591, and 11364.

The Clear Lake Aggie Moms' Scholarship Application can be found on our website:

https://clearlakemoms.aggienetwork.com/clam-club-scholarship-application-instructions/

REQUIREMENTS:

- 1. A minimum of 2.50 overall GPA is required for all applicants.
- 2. Criteria used for determination:
 - a. 40% academics and awards
 - b. 35% clubs, community service and employment/internships
 - c. 25% personal statement
- 3. Applications need to be postmarked **no later than Monday, May 2, 2022**. Applications that are unsigned, incomplete, or postmarked **after** this date will **not** be considered.

<u>The applications must be mailed via U.S. Postal Service to the following address:</u> Clear Lake Aggie Moms' Club ATTN: Scholarship Chairman P.O. Box 57582 Webster, TX 77598

- 4. Full-time undergraduate student, currently carrying a minimum of 12 credit hours for the subsequent fall semester to complete an undergraduate degree.
- 5. A minimum of 12 credit hours completed at Texas A&M University (campuses: College Station, Galveston, and McAllen, Texas; and Doha, Qatar) at the time of the application.
- Students that have a home address in our membership zip codes: 77058, 77059, 77062, 77539, 77546, 77573, 77586, 77591, and 11364.
- 7. Students who have not previously received a scholarship from the Clear Lake Aggie Moms' Club.
- 8. Scholarship(s) will be awarded at a club meeting. Scholarship funds will be paid directly to the Texas A&M University financial office for credit to the student's account and will be sent to Texas A&M University after proof of enrollment has been provided. Payment of the scholarship is based on actual, FULL-TIME enrollment at Texas A&M University campuses (College Station, Galveston, and McAllen, Texas; and Doha, Qatar), for the fall semester immediately following the awarding of the scholarship.